
Sponsored ByDIRECTORIO DE BOLSILLO DE RECURSOS

DENTON COUNTY 
COMMUNITY RESOURCES
QUICK GUIDE

MENTAL HEALTH / SALUD MENTAL
Denton County MHMR	940-381-5000  |  Crisis Line  800-762-0157  |  DentonMHMR.org
Health Services of North Texas*	940-381-1501  | HealthNTX.org
Ranch Hand Rescue Counseling             940-240-0500  |  Crisis Line 800-273-8255  |  RanchHandRescue.org
SENIOR SERVICES / SERVICIOS PARA ADULTO MAYOR
Hearts for Homes*                                                                                   940-891-0947  |  HeartsforHomes.org
North Central TX Aging & Disability Resource Center	855-937-2372  |  NCTADRC.org
R.S.V.P. (Retired and Senior Volunteer Program)	940-383-1508  |  RSVPServes.org
SPAN (Special Programs for Aging Needs)*	940-243-8620  |  Span-Transit.org
SHELTER / REFUGIO
Denton County Friends of the Family*	800-572-4031  |  DCFOF.org
Grace Like Rain	 940-535-5557  |  GraceLikeRainMinistries.org
Journey to Dream	469-470-2382  |  JourneyToDream.com
Our Daily Bread*	940-566-1308  |  OurDailyBreadDenton.org
Salvation Army, Denton Corps*	940-566-3800  |  SalvationArmyUSA.org
TRANSPORTATION / TRANSPORTACIÓN
Denton County Transportation Authority (DCTA)	940-243-0077  |  DCTA.net
SPAN (Special Programs for Aging Needs)*	940-243-8620  |  Span-Transit.org
VETERAN SERVICES / SERVICIOS PARA VETERANOS
Denton County Veterans Service Office	940-349-2950  |  DentonCounty.com/Veteran
Denton County Veterans Center	940-349-2950  |  UnitedWayDenton.org/Veterans
Recovery Resource Council	817-332-6329  |  RecoveryCouncil.org
Ranch Hand Rescue Counseling             940-240-0500  |  Crisis Line 800-273-8255  |  RanchHandRescue.org
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MAKE A DIFFERENCE IN YOUR COMMUNITY
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ABUSE & NEGLECT / ABUSO & NEGLIGENCIA
CASA of Denton County*	 940-243-2272  |  CASADenton.org
Children’s Advocacy Center for North Texas	 972-317-2818  |  CACNorthTexas.org
Denton County Friends of the Family*                                940-387-5131  |  Crisis Line 800-572-4031  |  DCFOF.org
Texas Dept. of Family & Protective Services                                       940-387-8544  |  www.DFPS.State.TX.us
CHILDREN & YOUTH PROGRAMS / PROGRAMAS PARA NIÑOS & JOVENES
Big Brothers Big Sisters Lone Star* 	 888-827-2447  |  BBBSTX.org
Boys & Girls Clubs of Denton County	 940-239-9309  |  BGCNCT.org
Camp Sweeney*	 940-665-2011  |  CampSweeney.org 
Communities In School of North Texas*	 972-538-9930  |  CISNT.org
Denton Christian Preschool*	 940-383-3332  |  DentonCPS.org
Denton City County Day School*	 940-382-6485  |  DCCDS.org 
Fred Moore Day Nursery School*	 940-387-8214  |  FMDNS.org 
Girl Scouts of Northeast Texas*	 940-243-1314  |  GSNETX.org
CLOTHING / VESTIMENTA 
Community Clothes Closet Justin                                                                                             817-291-8872
Pilot Point Goodfellows	 940-686-3014
Salvation Army, Denton Corps*                   940-566-3800  |  SalvationArmyNTX.org/North-Texas/Denton 
Salvation Army, Lewisville Corps*	 972-353-9400  |  SalvationArmyNTX.org/North-Texas/Lewisville
Vision Ministries	 940-297-6860  |  DentonBible.org/Vision
DISABILITY SERVICES / SERVICIOS PARA DISCAPACITADOS
Launchability	 972-991-6777  |  Launchability.org 
North Central TX Aging & Disability Resource Center	 855-937-2372  |  NCTADRC.org 
REACH of Denton	 940-383-1062  |  REACHcils.org
Special Abilities of North Texas*	 972-317-1515  |  SpecialAbilities.net 
EMPLOYMENT SERVICES / SERVICIOS DE EMPLEO
Goodwill Job Resource Center	 817-332-7866  |  GoodwillFortWorth.org
Workforce Solutions for North Cental Texas	 940-382-6712  |  DFWJobs.com
FOOD / ALIMENTO
Christian Community Action (CCA)	 972-221-1224  |  CCAHelps.org
Denton Community Food Center	 940-382-0807  |  DentonCFC.org
Lake Cities Community Food Pantry	 940-321-6100  |  LakeCitiesUMC.org
Little Elm Area Food Bank	 972-294-4061  |  LEAFB.org
Metrocrest Services 	 972-446-2100  |  MetrocrestServices.org
Our Daily Bread*	 940-566-1308  |  OurDailyBreadDenton.org
Salvation Army, Lewisville Corps*	 972-353-9400  |  SalvationArmyNTX.org/North-Texas/Lewisville
SPAN (Meals on Wheels)*	                                                                              940-382-2224  |  MOWDC.org
Vision Ministries	 940-297-6860  |  DentonBible.org/Vision
For more options, visit UnitedWayDenton.org/Food
HOUSING AND UTILITY ASSISTANCE / ALOJAMIENTO Y ASISTENCIA PARA UTILIDADES
Christian Community Action (CCA)	 972-221-1224  |  CCAHelps.org
Denton Housing Authority	 940-383-1504
Frisco Family Services	 972-335-9495  |  FriscoFamilyServices.org
Giving HOPE, Inc	 940-382-0609  |  HopeIncDenton.com
Grace Like Rain                                                                     940-535-5557  |  GraceLikeRainMinistries.org
Interfaith Ministries of Denton	 940-565-5479  |  IFMDenton.org
Metrocrest Social Services	 972-446-2100  |  MetrocrestServices.org
Next Steps The Colony                                                                              972-445-7770  |  Nextstepstc.org
Our Daily Bread* (Monsignor King Outreach Center)               940-566-1308  |  OurDailyBreadDenton.org
Pilot Point Goodfellows	 940-686-3014
Salvation Army, Denton Corps*                   940-566-3800  |  SalvationArmyNTX.org/North-Texas/Denton
Salvation Army, Lewisville Corps*	 972-353-9400  |  SalvationArmyNTX.org/North-Texas/Lewisville
United Way of Denton County                                             940-566-5851  |  UnitedWayDentonCounty.org
MEDICAL, DENTAL AND PRESCRIPTION ASSISTANCE / ASISTENCIA MÉDICA, DENTAL Y DE PRESCRIPCIÓ
Christian Community Action (CCA)	 972-221-1224  |  CCAHelps.org
Denton County Health Department	    940-349-2900  |  DentonCounty.com
Denton County Indigent Health Care	 940-349-2940  |  DentonCounty.com
Denton Kiwanis Children’s Clinic	   940-387-6323  |  DentonKiwanisClub.org
First Refuge Ministries	 940-484-4384  |  FirstRefugeMinistries.org
Frisco Family Services	 972-335-9495  |  FriscoFamilyServices.org
Health Services of North Texas*	 940-381-1501  |  HealthNTX.org
Interfaith Ministries of Denton	 940-565-5479  |  IFMDenton.org
Little Elm Medical Clinic	 972-292-3330  |  LittleElmClinic.com
PediPlace*	 972-436-7962  |  Pediplace.org
Primary Care Clinic of North Texas	 972-221-6005  |  PrimaryCareClinic.org 

*United Way of Denton County Partner Agency


